MOTION

November 12, 2007

Name Baseball Diamond One in Topham Park the John Shelton Diamond

Moved by: Councillor Janet Davis Ward 31, Beaches-East York

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. The General Manager, Parks Forestry and Recreation report to the Toronto and East York Community Council on naming baseball diamond one in Topham Park the John Shelton Diamond.

SUMMARY:

Naming baseball diamond one in Topham Park (1 Tiago Avenue, Ward 31, Beaches-East York) the John Shelton Diamond provides the Topham Park Minor Softball League and the Topham Park neighbourhood an opportunity to recognize the contributions of Mr. John Shelton to the league and community through his volunteerism.

Please find attached correspondence dated October 17, 2007, from Mr. John Peulic, on behalf of Mr. John Shelton's family. This letter requests the City of Toronto Parks, Forestry and Recreation department name baseball diamond one in Topham Park the John Shelton Diamond. This request is supported by the Topham Park Minor Softball League as per the attached correspondence from League President Susan Osborne on November 7, 2007.